AD-AI30 463 ROTON FRAGMENT PROTECTION PROGRAM STATISTICS ON /
AIRCRAFT GAS OURBINE ENOI..U) NAVAL AIN PROPULSION
CENTER TRENTON Nd PROPULSION TECHNOLG 0 .
UNCLASSIFIED N A DELUCIA ET AL DCT 62 NAPC-PB-8 NA 2/5*omommmiimuul
EE~h'EREE8h3EE
11111i 1. 28 2 5
L6
IIIIIII25

C - Compressor
T - Turbine-
Fragment Type Code:
D - Disk
R- Rim
B - Blade
S - Seal
N - None
Cause Code:
1 - Design and Life Prediction Problems
2 - Secondary Causes
3 - Foreign Object Damage
4 - Quality Control
5 - Operational
6 - Assembly or Inspection Error
7 - Unknown
Contaiment Condition Code:
C - Contained
A-2
NAPC-PE-BQ.
U - Not Contained
N - No Fragments Generated
Flight Condition Code:
1 - Inap/Maint
2 - Taxi/Grnd l
3 - Takeoff
4 - Climb
5 - Cruise
6 - Descent I
7 -Approach
8 - Landing
9 - Hovering
10 -Unknown
A-3
WAC-PE- SO
=0
b-4z
VV Bn Ln U -t fn fn en -r el - I .t
-4
U~~ U. U. C.) u u u
at ~ P- 1-i1 .r . P , - r CJN .- 4 -4 C4 i- N -
0.0
E4
w E-4 E- 1-4 E- E-4 E-U 4 E- E- F* E-4 14 Ha 1-4
'.4 r- " 00 0
3 4 V (7 0 1. c 0 p CA 0 Ch 0% I (A Le -I T 0%
00C
P% 0n N- .4 1- 0 aI%0,I" C 0 - n
0 0
IM 0 00 it MM 0 t t 9 09 9 9 i
PI -4 C4a 8 - -4 -4 .. 4
A-4
NAPC-PE- GO
10
w I
go w 0V N .t 04 14 .t n an go an g o g an am U
41-4
-4-4141.
88 0 1. -4 U4 r, U UhU U
PL 4 4u4-
5- 5 4 -4 -4 4 U 4 m 5 -4 4 P4 ha U4 U - 1 4 14
41 Ln M 0 -a%4 a 4 o 4 % m . a - o 0C4 C-e n e n en e "o 4 e
0 9 10 9 9 ?1 a 9- 0 0 -4 '-
0N Cl% a% 4 4 .- 0%
N p Go 0n 0n LI Ln a a n
q 4 r 0~ V 4 ~ 40
A-5
NAPC-PE- 60
1-4
U I5 C.) uO ci St C.) U? wt U, UO Ni riS t ~ .7 S
r-4
HI#3